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MARY BUSTAMANTE RPA, RTA YOLANDA AVILA, RTA, RPA DOROTHY JIMENEZ, RTA
Chief Appraiser Chief Deputy . Deputy
AUG. 23, 2025

Hon. Judge Harris

County Judge

Mr. Lee Bloodworth Mr. Bob Brockman
Commissioner Precinct 1 Commissioner Precinct 2
Mr. David Blesing Mr. Harold Martinez
Commissioner Precinct 3 Commissioner Precinct 4

Re: Selection of Appralsal District Directors
There are five directors to be appointed to serve a two-year term beginning January 1, 2026.
The Sutton County, Sonora 1.5.D. and City of Sonora participate in the district and may

nominate candidate for each position to be filled.

The number of votes allocated to a voting unit Is based on the ratio of Its tax levy in the
preceding year to the total tax levy of all voting units.

Calculation of votes to select five directors.

Entity Tax Levy Percentage Votes Nominees Position to be
filled

Sonora 1.5.D. 7,144,113.93 0.5379 2689 5 3

Sutton County 5,078,472.95 0.3824 1912 5 1

City of Sonora 1, 058,694.57 0.0797 399 5 1

The presiding officer of each unit must submit names of the nominees by written
resolution to the chief appraiser before October 15, 2025.

The ballot of the nominees will be prepared by the Chief Appraiser and submitted to the
units for voting before November 14, 2025,

Respectfull

oL

Mary Bustamante
Chief Appraliser

(325) 387-2809 » FAX (325) 387-2265



TAXING
UNIT

SUTTONCO

SONORA ISD

CITY OF
SONORA

SUTTON CO
WATER

SUTTON CO
HOSPITAL

TOTAL

SONORA ISD BREAKDOWN:

APPRAISAL

COLLECTION

TOTAL

Appr B89.22%
Coll 10.78%

2026 TAXING ENTITIES ESTIMATED BUDGET ALLOCATIONS

ESTIMATED ALLOCATION BASED ON 2025 TAX RATES

ESTIMATED

$ 4,638,538.00

$ 6,709,596.00

$§  BB89,638.00

$  307,336.00

$ 1,331,295.00

$ 13,876,403.00

$ 67,744.14
$ 8,185.18
$ 75,929.32

PERCENTAGE
OF LEVY

0.3343

0.4335

0.0641

0.0221

0.086

$ 67,734.14

8,185.18

$ 75,929.32

PROPOSED
BUDGET

5 628,164.00

$ 628,164.00

$ 628,164.00

$ 628,164.00

$ 628,164.00

$ 67,744.14

$ 8,185.18

$ 7592932

ESTIMATED
ALLOCATION

$ 209,995.23

$ 303,717.29

$ 4026531

$ 1388242

$ 60,303.75

$ 628,164.00

$ 67,744.14

$ B8,185.18

$ 75928.32

ESTIMATED
QTRLY PYMT

$ 52,498.81

$ 75,929.32

$ 10,066.33

$ 3,470.61

$ 15,075.94



