

SUTTON COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 300 E. OAK ST. - SUITE 2 SONORA, TEXAS 76950

www.suttoncad.com

MARY BUSTAMANTE RPA, RTA Chief Appraiser YOLANDA AVILA, RTA, RPA Chief Deputy DOROTHY JIMENEZ, RTA Deputy

AUG. 23, 2025

Hon. Judge Harris County Judge

Mr. Lee Bloodworth Commissioner Precinct 1 Mr. Bob Brockman
Commissioner Precinct 2

Mr. David Blesing Commissioner Precinct 3 Mr. Harold Martinez Commissioner Precinct 4

Re: Selection of Appraisal District Directors

There are five directors to be appointed to serve a two-year term beginning January 1, 2026. The Sutton County, Sonora I.S.D. and City of Sonora participate in the district and may nominate candidate for each position to be filled.

The number of votes allocated to a voting unit is based on the ratio of its tax levy in the preceding year to the total tax levy of all voting units.

Calculation of votes to select five directors.

Entity	Tax Levy	Percentage	Votes	Nominees	Position to be filled
Sonora I.S.D.	7,144,113.93	0.5379	2689	5	3
Sutton County	5,078,472.95	0.3824	1912	5	1
City of Sonora	1, 058,694.57	0.0797	399	5	1

The presiding officer of each unit must submit names of the nominees by written resolution to the chief appraiser before October 15, 2025.

The ballot of the nominees will be prepared by the Chief Appraiser and submitted to the units for voting before November 14, 2025.

Respectfully

Mary Bustamante Chief Appraiser

2026 TAXING ENTITIES ESTIMATED BUDGET ALLOCATIONS ESTIMATED ALLOCATION BASED ON 2025 TAX RATES

TAXING UNIT	ESTIMATED	PERCENTAGE OF LEVY	PROPOSED BUDGET	ESTIMATED ALLOCATION	ESTIMATED QTRLY PYMT
SUTTON CO	\$ 4,638,538.00	0.3343	\$ 628,164.00	\$ 209,995.23	\$ 52,498.81
SONORA ISD	\$ 6,709,596.00	0.4835	\$ 628,164.00	\$ 303,717.29	\$ 75,929.32
CITY OF SONORA	\$ 889,638.00	0.0641	\$ 628,164.00	\$ 40,265.31	\$ 10,066.33
SUTTON CO WATER	\$ 307,336.00	0.0221	\$ 628,164.00	\$ 13,882.42	\$ 3,470.61
SUTTON CO HOSPITAL	\$ 1,331,295.00	0.096	\$ 628,164.00	\$ 60,303.75	\$ 15,075.94
TOTAL	\$ 13,876,403.00	1		\$ 628,164.00	
SONORA ISD BREAKDOWN:					
APPRAISAL	\$ 67,744.14	\$ 67,744.14	\$ 67,744.14	\$ 67,744.14	
COLLECTION	\$ 8,185.18	8,185.18	\$ 8,185.18	\$ 8,185.18	
TOTAL	\$ 75,929.32	\$ 75,929.32	\$ 75,929.32	\$ 75,929.32	

89.22%

10.78%

Appr Coll